TARIFF FOR ON DEMAND USE OF PHONOGRAMS OVER THE INTERNET

I. A. On demand use, through internet or mobile networks, of phonograms or videograms, that are contained in digitally stored radio or TV programs that have been previously broadcasted or will be broadcasted in due time by radio or TV stations (podcast) or in general digitally stored programs (PODCASTING).

5% on total gross income of the service or the website, with a minimum fee

50€ per podcast annually and an additional fee as below:

50-5.000 streams/downloads 50€ monthly

5.001-10.000 streams/downloads 75€ monthly

10.001-20.000 streams/downloads 100€ monthly

20.001-30.000 streams/downloads 125€ monthly

30.001-40.000 streams/downloads 150€ monthly

<40.001 streams/downloads 200€ monthly

B. In case the music contained in each podcast is less than 20%, the fees will be calculated as half of the above mentioned.

II. ON DEMAND USE OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS WITH SOUNDTRACK THROUGH INTERNET STREAMING (STREAMING VIDEO ON DEMAND)

3,5% on total gross income of the service or the website

III. ON DEMAND USE OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS WITH SOUNDTRACK THROUGH AN IPTV SERVICE (VIDEO ON DEMAND)

3,5% on total gross income of the service

The above tariff is valid till 31.12.2018.

Note: On the above amounts is added the applied VAT, according to the Greek legislation